NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRAGTID CODE F'*‘GlE °'I: PAGES
: 2
2. AMENDOMENT/MODIFIGATION ND. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. BROJECT ND. (If applicable}
121 See Block 16C 10EMODO785
6. ISSUED BY CODE |p0701 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other [han ltem 6) CODE |007 01
Idaho Cperations Idaho Operations :
U.5. Department of Energy 0.5. Gepartment of Energy
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Fails ID B3415 MS 1221

Idaho Falls ID B3415

B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireat, county, State and 2/ Godea} {x) BA. AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO.

CHZM WG IDAHO LLC

Attn: Ronald J. Slottke 8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11
151 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE
SUITE 150

y [10A-MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

IDAHO FALLS ID 834024035 DE-ACO7-051ID14516

10B. DATELD (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 155527569 FACILITY CODE 03/23/2005

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

["]The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth In (tam 14. Tha haur and dale spacified lor recalpt of Offers Ois extended.  [Jis not extended.
Offars must acknewledge racelpt of this amandment prior to the hour and date spacified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing mathods: (=) By complating
Itams 8 and 15, and raturning copies of the amandment; (o) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on esch copy of 1he offer submitled; or {c) By
separate leiter or lelefiram which Includes a raference to ihe selicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 7O BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virlug of this amendment you desirs to changa an offer already submitted, such thange may ba mada by talegram or lelter, provided ach telegram or leltar makes reference
to the solizitatien and this amendmant, and Is recedved prior 1o the opaning nour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required}

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. |T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSLANT TO: (Specify autharily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER ND. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (su.:!.r a5 changes in paying office,
appropralion date, efc.} SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X Clause I.B1 FAR 52.243-2 Changes, Cost Reimbursement Alt T

D. OTHER (Specify type of modifitation and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Oisnot,  {®]is raquired to sign this doeument and refumn 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, GESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Omanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matler where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 05-0607601

DUNS Number: 166527569

Settlement of Litigation Costs Not Included in Target Cost
Subj to Retent: NO

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2012

Change Item 00001 to read as follows{amount shown

is the total amount):

Continued ...

Excapt as provided hergin, ali terms and condilions of ihe document refarenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as heretafore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affact.

15A. WAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar prini)

Ronn.‘r}* . Slottke, . Vica ﬁgﬁ‘ﬁeu"‘ Admiu- Serslees |Maria M. Mitchell

uv {Signetury of geison sulhorized fo sign) (Signature of Caniraciing Officer}

15?DNTRACTORIOFFER R 15C. DATE SIGNED MEQ STAWERW 16C. DATE SIGNED
/,WWM’W{ (?./7,5/07 LY | 12/23/2009
T 7

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 |

STANDARD FORM 20 {REV. 10-83)
Pravious adition unusable

Prascribad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER
AEFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE OF
DE~-ACO7~05ID14516/121 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CHEZM WG IDAHO LLC

CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY |UNIT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(B) (B) (cy [(D) {E) (F)
gooox IDRHO CLEANUP PROJECT AT THE INL 3,013,681,516.00

Line item value is:53,013,681,916.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: 3$2,236,18B7,742.44

Settlement of Litigation Costs Not Included in
Target Cost. Target Cost and Target Fee are
increased with this settlement.

NEN 7540-69-152-8067 CFTICNAL FORM 336 {4-B6)
Spanscrad by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53,110

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



Contract No. DE-AC07-0511D14516
" Modification No. 121

This modification provides an equitable adjustment for settlement of litigation costs not included
in Target Cost.

Section B.3 TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND COMPLETION DATE,
paragraph (a) is modified as follows:

(2) The target cost is increased $503,908 from $2.477,747,354 to $2,478,251,262 and target
fee is increased by $7,648 from $175,423,006 to $175,430,654. The total contract target
cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date of September 30, 2012.
(The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall not exceed the funding
limits specified in Section B.2 ~ Cleanup Funding, on either an annual or total basis.)

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the modification
agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the following items settled in accordance
with contract clause .81 FAR 52.243-2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt 1, litigation costs
incurred per CH2M#WG Idaho, LLC (references below), the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment. The total
cost of the equitable adjustment is $511,556.

e Litigation Costs — CWI letter CCN 307802, dated December 3, 2008, and W. L. Bauer
email to D. A. Love and D. P. Timbes, dated February 3, 2009 - $511,556



